
First name Last name Email address
Jane (Eisfeldt) Ehrenhartjehrenhart@yahoo.com
Donna (Holst) Schule donnaschule@yahoo.com
Margaret (Sheetz) Finn mmjfinn@comcast.net
Mark Ackermann meackermann1@gmail.com
Michael  L Adams adamsm1@diebold.com
Eve  M Allen eve@neume.net
Jean  M Anderson jmrohn@hotmail.com
Terri Anderson terri.a@sbcglobal.net
Celeste Andrews celesteandrews50@msn.com
Bonnie  J Arndt jklt22@aol.com
Bonnie Arndt Kwasny bkwasny662@comcast.net
Carol Arshakuni carshakuni@yahoo.com
Lillian Avello lilly1046@yahoo.com
Laurie  J Bachmann lbachman@thewritesource.com
Mary  R Badalamenti mbarnes1122@yahoo.com
Sharon  K Banger sbygodbang@yahoo.com
Charles (Chip) Barbour cab100278@gmail.com
Carol Bartlett palcarol@aol.com
Robert  S Batey nmfdchief@aol.com
Jean  M Baylie jopeacock@earthlink.net
David  J Bergman bergyiti@yahoo.com
Lawrence  J Bierwirth goodfund@fuse.net
Annette Biggin ( Cheever) 54cheeval@gmail.com
Patricia Bing (Tawoda) trish.bing@gmail.com
Donna Birner dbirner@comcast.net
Gary  J Blaha gjb930@comcast.net
Ingrid Blahut decibel50@aol.com
Deanna Blair deanna@deannablair.com
Gary  W Blume gary_blume@sbcglobal.net
Gary Blume snailman55.gb@gmail.com
Karen Bock karen.bock26@yahoo.com
Patricia Booth Mercurio patmercurio@aol.com
Denise Boykin samanddenise@bellsouth.net
Judith  J Branding jrosedale@d214.org
Judith  J Branding judy.rosedale@gmail.com
Cesare  P Bratta cesare@mainlinebroadband.com
Barbara  J Bridwell barbara@bridwellcontrols.com
Barbara Bridwell barbara@bridwellcontrolls.com
Vito  F Brunetti flifich@aol.com
James  N Bryson brysonj55@comcast.net
Kevin Bullerman kbullerman2121@att.net
Peter  T Burchard pburch1611@aol.com
Peter Burchard peter@peterburchard.com
Tania Burlakow tania.casperson@gmail.com
Linda Burns Darmofal burnzy24@hotmail.com
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Linda Burns Darmofal burnzy404ever@gmail.com
Edith  C Busija edith.busija@murraystate.edu
Kathleen Carey carey.kathleen@att.net
Daniel  J Carlin d.carlin2940@gmail.com
Eileen  C Carlson guzaldo@yahoo.com
Laurie Carlson McGrath laurie@cairncommunicationsinc.com
Collin  R Carrell ccarrell@comcast.net
Debra  L Carstens dvanputt@ahml.info
Debra Carstens debra_vp10@yahoo.com
Robert  E Chapman rchapma@us.ibm.com
Annette  L Cheever cheeval@centurytel.net
James  A Clark jclark21@frontier.com
Diana Clarke dianawclarke@gmail.com
Catherine  A Clausen cgervens@allstate.com
Christine  T Cline tarachristine54@yahoo.com
Debra Cline debrasus@sprint.com
Matthew  L Courtois mcourtoi@san.rr.com
Emily  L Cully mick_i_lou@yahoo.com
Gerald Curran mrgqcurran@gmail.com
Mary Pat Curtin Vail marypvail@gmail.com
Philip  L Da Prato daprato@embarqmail.com
Garyt Dahl garytdahl@gmail.com
Garyt Dahl garyt.dahl@outlook.com
Vincent Danzi vince@vincentelectricinc.com
Helen Darras Bather hbatherlaw@verizon.net
Rhea  E Dawson dawsonandco1935@netscape.net
Kim Day (Froehlicher) kimday1@hotmail.com
Deborah  S Dingler dsthornton8@yahoo.com
Dave Doerschner daved_87@att.net
Kathleen  D Dohse kathleen.werderitch@uop.com
Gary  B Dole garydole@wideopenwest.com
Gary Dole garydole@outlook.com
Merle  J Dopp wgerding@wi.rr.com
Dan Doroba dkdoroba@gmail.com
Dan Doroba d57doroba@gmail.com
Mark Drysch neotaichi2017@gmail.com
Donna  R Duwe dliotta@wqws.net
Kathy Edwards (Degenhardt)kathyedw@gmail.com
Mark Eichhorn meichhorn55@aol.com
Susan  G Eiter sgc_2005@hotmail.com
Teri  E Engler teriengler@sbcglobal.net
Colleen  M Erdmann colleeneo@earthlink.net
Catherine  L Erwin kclerwin@aol.com
Charles  G Essig cmbk1992@sbcglobal.net
Nancy  E Evans johnsenvnts@gmail.com
Patricia  K Fife parteapatty@msn.com
Cynthia  L Figge cfigge@earthlink.net
Christine Figun cfmundt@yahoo.com
Therese  A Fina wilcoxjtb@comcast.net



Therese Fina Wilcox thereseawilcox@gmail.com
Robert Scott Fitzgerald steevsf@earthlink.net
Charles  A Flentge cflentge@earthlink.net
Steven Flynn flynndist@yahoo.com
Dolores  A Fobes dolo2u@cox.net
Dolores Fobes - Woodruff dolores.woodruff@hp.com
Patrice  c Fowler patricefowler73@aol.com
Kathleen  N Fox leighathome@aol.com
Kathy Franzen kathyfranzen3@yahoo.com
Bruce  J Freeman lcsw2@sbcglobal.net
Mary Freemire maryfreemire@icloud.com
Lori Freund (Rowells) ldfreund@gmail.com
denise fritz  pollack nanapollack@sbcglobal.net
Michael Fulle mdfulle@gmail.com
Kenneth  W Funk efunk9@comcast.net
Dianne Garms sunnydays@wi.rr.com
L  Theresa Gates tgates10@yahoo.com
Laura  S Geiger lwidhalm@kaneland.org
Laura Geiger lwidhalm@gmail.com
Catherine (Clausen)Gervens cathygervens@comcast.net
Kathleen  P Gillespie reallyks@comcast.net
Vicki  L Gilley vintiara@aol.com
Georgene  J Gohrke purrnnola@cox.net
Nancy Seitz Gruben mrsnancygruben@gmail.com
Donna Gruber donnaroche1@comcast.net
Richard Gruner r.gruner@sbcglobal.net
Luann  K Guenther lboehm@frontiernet.net
Claudia Haas ( formerly Weed)haas11797@yahoo.com
Gayle Haman Zinger gzinge12@gmail.com
Aileen  J Handler ajs1055@hotmail.com
Brian  D Hanke briandhanke@gmail.com
Teresa  A Hanley tad41255@yahoo.com
Joseph  P Hanus joe.hanus@us.delarue.com
Diane  L Hauck iheebear24@yahoo.com
Mary Jo Heglund maryjo.heglund@gmail.com
Susan Heikkinen heikkinens@comcast.net
Susan Heikkinen (Anderson)susandheikkinen@gmail.com
John Heil jheil514@yahoo.com
John  J Heinz johnjheinz57@yahoo.com
Kathleen  M Helwig carey_k_m@yahoo.com
Carol  A Henderson bandcfort@att.net
Tom Henk tom@discoverysystems.us
Jayne  K Henry jkmeschnig@comcast.net
Barclay Herman fbherman01@gmail.com
Deborah  L Heyse bettynumber2@charter.net
Tom Hibsch thibschs@yahoo.com
Robert Hicklin pamhicklin@hotmail.com
Richard  L Hinckley rlhinckley@yahoo.com
Timothy  H Hobbs t062676h@aol.com



Lynett  M Hoff maxerdude@msn.com
Nancy Hoffman nhl845@yahoo.com
Donna  A Holst dannschule@aol.com
Bonnie Hutchinson hutchinson_bonnie@yahoo.com
Kathleen  R Ingrish katskeyboard@yahoo.com
Gail  L Ingrish glingrish@outlook.com
Patricia  L Interrante pinterra@oakton.edu
Richard  W Jacobs rj314@hotmail.com
Jean Jaderborg jjdrbrg@sbcglobal.net
Tim James tim@atriumgardencenter.com
Josephine Jaydos joaffresco@gmail.com
Joanne Jensen joannejensen5689@sbcglobal.net
Carol Jensen cpie1117@comcast.net
Joanne Jensen joanne.jensen@lakeviewnetworksllc.com
Christine  M Johanson hiphop530@comcast.net
Karen  E Johnson billbalogna@aol.com
Mary  H Junkrowski mhj9090@comcast.net
Susan  M Kelly susanminard@sanfrandesign.com
Maureen  R Kelly maureen@remsing.com
Pamela  D Kiehl jtkpdk@sbcglobal.net
Beth  L King bethking503@comcast.net
Margaret Klein pegk533@gmail.com
Betty  C Klotz broedig@usau.com
Betty Klotz Roediger loonmom@yahoo.com
William Knabe telluwut@sbcglobal.net
John  T Kois jkois101@yahoo.com
Robert Konopacz b.kono@hotmail.com
Karen Kornfeind iabrlracer@hotmail.com
Karen Kornfeind ka.payne55@gmail.com
paul kosac pkosac@gmail.com
Janet  A Kossick dpgames@aol.com
Andy Krafthefer akdesertdog@gmail.com
Cheryl Kueker Vaccarellocherylvaccarello@yahoo.com
Joseph  G La Hay joeswar@aol.com
Holli  A La Plant hlefavour@hotmail.com
Janet  M Ladner janetgutzmer@gmail.com
Stephanie  A Lamb stevi.rehberg@att.net
gregg lambrechts glambr5855@aol.com
Richard  W Landuyt rlanduyt@rfideas.com
Rick Landuyt rlanduyt@gmail.com
Rick Landuyt rlanduyt1@gmail.com
Rick Lange langehome1@hotmail.com
Marian  R Leddin marian5355@aol.com
David Lefavour vfcs@excite.com
David Lefavour vfcsvfcs@gmail.com
Kathleen Fox Leigh kathy@lightingybfox.com
Nina Leone ninapapina@gmail.com
Kathy Lesiewicz tlesiewicz@sbcglobal.net
David Lindahl davidlindahl11@comcast.net



Paul Locke p.locke@sbcglobal.net
Ron Loewenherz loewenherz3@comcast.net
Joel Long jkllong@aol.com
William  R Lumpp lumppylumpper@aol.com
Donna Luneburg Wickstromwick308@comcast.net
Carol  B Lutz cblutz@swinc.us
Gayle  E Maday gayle.br@sbcglobal.net
Gayle Maday gbrowning@insight.rr.com
Melinda Malecki mmalecki@aol.com
Michele  M Marek atanforallseasons@gmail.com
Robert  L Martin rlsmmartin@comcast.net
Allan  R Mathis apmcj5@aol.com
Jeff McGraw greatday861@gmail.com
William McNutt wmcnutt215@netscape.net
G  Lynn Meadows novawryter@att.net
G  Lynn Meadows zap1128@gmail.com
Estelle Mehegan Soger monsoger@gmail.com
Regine  A Meissner ginere@boreal.org
Doug Meister dmeister@mrrlaw.net
Raymond Melvin axis14@comcast.net
Steven  C Mennella scmennella@gmail.com
Timothy  G Merkel tgmerk@msn.com
Richard  J Meyer meyeri00@sbcglobal.net
Ken Meyers kenmeyers@hotmail.com
John Meyers hrodrace@aol.com
Susan Minard (Kelly) skminard@comcast.net
Martin  J Monnat martymonnat@gmail.com
James  P Moore gourmand@cox.net
Kathy Mordue Moran kathyemoran@gmail.com
Len Morreale lenmorreale@sbcglobal.net
Pam Moscinski Bartusiewiczpbart167@gmail.com
Richard  E Mountford richmountford@sbcglobal.net
Laura  M Mrowiec lmmeisner@yahoo.com
Jan  E Mueller jstevens@bakerlaw.com
Craig  B Murdoch cmurdoch@inhouse.com
Diana  M Myszkowski dmark@mc.net
Raymond  S Naegele basicray@gmail.com
Susan  D Nagel plantmeister@aol.com
Pamela  L Nehring pamn717@aol.com
Barb Nelson-Karacic bkaracic@aol.com
James  R Nolan jnolan@sandiegomold.com
Lawrence  C Northon lcnorthon@aol.com
Lawrence Northon lcnorthon@comcast.net
Stephen  A Nyberg nybergsteve@hotmail.com
Bill O'Connell theskater2@aol.com
Patricia  J O'Connor pjo625@aol.com
Patricia  J O'Connor pjo625@yahoo.com
Stephen  C Oberheim soberheim@gmail.com
Stephen Oberheim steven.oberheim@us.bosch.com



Susan  M Oelrich suewheatley@sbcglobal.net
Thomas  J Olenicki tjo818@aol.com
Carol Olsak crisola@tampabay.rr.com
Kathleen Oman kathleenoman1@gmail.com
Raymond  J Orstrom suzie0@netscape.net
james osterman www.pumpit155@aol.com
Steve Palazzola zolakp27@aol.com
Debra  L Parrotte debfechtman@hotmail.com
George  E Patton george.patton@greif.com
Bill Paxton drbillpaxton@yahoo.com
bruce pazdra bpazdra@sbcglobal.net
Eileen Pazdra pazdra@sbcglobal.net
Paul Pease paul@thepeasegroup.com
Paul  R Pease paul@zacamesa.com
Paul Pease paulrpease@gmail.com
David Petersen dsjmpete@sbcglobal.net
David Petersen revdjp2019@gmail.com
Debora  M Peterson drove1850@cox.net
Madonna Piper madonnadpiper@gmail.com
Mark Piper markcpiper@gmail.com
Lore Platek lorej@msn.com
Walter  P Pleshko wallie67@aol.com
Jo Pocius Jaydos joalfresco@sbcglobal.net
Joseph  A Prang joe@mentorcapitalgroup.com
Anthony Provenzano tonyjpro@gmail.com
Mary  P Prybil mpesche@wi.rr.com
Thomas  W Rasch t.rasch@comcast.net
Jill Rasmussen Wintz wintzegv@gmail.com
Diana  L Reed diana@strommen-in.com
Diana Reed STROMMENmusic@diana.strommen.us
Ginger Reinhart Umstattd gingerumstattd@gmail.com
John  A Rennau jrennau@comcast.net
Andrew  W Richardson arichardson@greeley-hansen.com
Rita  D Riegraf julianfam606@hotmail.com
Ken Riley kriley479@gmail.com
Patricia  M Ritchie co5664@sbcglobal.net
Claire  T Robertson crbrucks@bellsouth.net
Mary Lou Romano msmlromano@aol.com
Christopher  H Rosberg crosberg@wi.rr.com
Lauren  M Rose lstarr225@att.net
Jim Rose jrose@botekusa.com
Jim Rose jimbotek@comcast.net
Lynn  L Rosner lynn.sheridan@comcast.net
Jeffrey  C Ross ross-jeff3383@att.net
Patrick  J Ross pross@arcadianhealth.com
Patrick Ross pjross3@gmail.com
Marlene Rowe marlene817@gmail.com
Marlene Rowe-Roberts marlene817@gmai.com
David  L Rumzis dave@insurancelocators.com



Gwen  A Russell barefoothawaiian@sbcglobal.net
Donald  N Rutherford protoquick@prodigy.net
Michael  F Sabacinski mike@mikesabacinski.com
Mike Sabacinski mikesabacinski@gmail.com
Debra  G Schladt dschladt@msn.com
Sandra Schlenker ssiwik395@yahoo.com
Daniel Schlesser dan.hooson@gmail.com
Virginia  M Schmidt vharry@cusd200.org
Mary  J Schmitz mooninlib@gmail.com
Janet  E Schug jansmith27@charter.net
Frederick  E Schultz fschultz@eandegroup.net
Fred Schultz fschultz@eegroupllc.net
Nancy  C Schumm nancyspengler@earthlink.net
Carol Searls lorac011855@gmail.com
John  D Semler jsemler@readexresearch.com
Bonnie  L Serone bonnie.serone@comcast.net
Joanne Shackley jshackley@ciu.edu
Joni Shackley jonishackley@sc.rr.com
Mary Shanahan Teaguemteager1@yahoo.com
Kathleen  A Sherman leen7607@aol.com
Kathleen Sherman kathleen.naumann@gmail.com
George  T Shuttleworth geo_shuttleworth@yahoo.com
Gail Singer Ovadenko govadenko@aol.com
Susan  G Slater susan.x.slater@kp.org
James Smith jbsmith920@gmail.com
Patricia  L Smith rgsmithcoparts@aol.com
Patricia  A Smith pattim101@sbcglobal.net
James  B Smith jbsmith920@att.net
Jan Smith jansmith127@yahoo.com
Janice Smith (Andrews) jsmith524@comcast.net
Gary  M Smogolski smogolski@comcast.net
Seigfried Sonstroem sieg.sonstroem@gmail.com
sam sparacino sweepersam21@aol.com
Cathi Spencer/Dudczak cathid55@gmail.com
John Stanonis truei@yahoo.com
Bob Steinman jazzdrummer54@yahoo.com
Patricia Stemper patvojta@yahoo.com
Thomas Stevens ochamps@aol.com
Thomas Stevens foresttom77@gmail.com
Susan  L Stocco suebatey@comcast.net
Diana Reed Strommen mw73@diana.strommen.us
Cynthia  E Suchomel cet61@yahoo.com
Kathryn  J Sundquist kayjay_6@hotmail.com
James Suski jamessuski@yahoo.com
Carl  S Swanson carl.swanson@nav-international.com
Bruce Swartswalter bswartswalter@hotmail.com
Sharon Szaltis sssharona@comcast.net
Sharon Szaltis sssharona1@gmail.com
Patricia  A Tawoda trish.bing@earthlink.net



Fred Tennyson ftennyso@columbus.rr.com
Joseph  O Thimm jthimm@chisagolakes.k12.mn.us
Joe Thimm djthimm@midco.net
Patricia Thomas cjc495@yahoo.com
Mark  E Thompson mt1168@aol.com
Susan  B Tipton sue@suecarr.com
Susan  M Tokarz bcscleland@hotmail.com
Jeffrey Tookey jeff@riverdream.org
Jeff Tookey geof@riverdream.org
William Tramel billybear1955@yahoo.com
David Trovillion dmtrovilli@hotmail.com
Kevin  J Tuohey k.tuhoey@comcast.net
Nico  J Tywan ntywan@hotmail.com
Phillip Vaccarello pjjvaccarello@gmail.com
Tom Van vleet vanstv55@gmail.com
William  J Voeller bill@voellerconstruction.com
marcia wagner mlw_132@hotmail.com
Robert  H Wallen bob@soldbywallen.com
Thomas  M Wallner kt1260@sbcglobal.net
Richard  A Weaver rickieracket@lycos.com
richard weaver rickieracket@gmail.com
Michael  A Weber m.a.weber@comcast.net
Sara Weiss saraweiss221@gmail.com
Carl Wells vetcarl@hotmail.com
David Wenz dmmwz@comcast.net
David Wenz david.wenz8@gmail.com
Kathy Werderitch (Dohse)lgw.ltd@comcast.net
Kathleen  G Whipple kellrn@earthlink.net
Marcia Wicklein mcintoshmarcia@hotmail.com
Steve Wild steve@lifesport.com
Thomas Willming kaykay0703@comcast.net
Thomas Willming 53fireman@comcast.net
David  B Wilson zipandnuz@hotmail.com
David  J Witt mwitt56@comcast.net
Linda Wright thewrights@live.com
Debra  A Wright gofornut@live.com
Wendy Wright wendyfitch@comcast.net
Christine Zijewski car.gsc@gmail.com
Sandra  M Zitkus sandy-zitkus@utc.edu
Mike Zwolinski mike.zwolinski@maurice.net
Mike Zwolinski pz847@aol.com


